



SR168F/P、SR168F/P-2、SR170F/P爆炸图(explode view list)

序号/No.	物料代码 spare parts code	名称	name	用量 quantity	序号/No.	物料代码 spare parts code	名称	Name	用量 quantity
1	2.55.07.001000	油管卡圈	CLIP TUBE	2	47	2.63.01.01036	半圆键	KEY SPECIAL WOODRUFF	1
2	2.55.06.000100	油管/φ4*φ8*145	TUBE FUEL	1	48	/	消声器	MUFFLER ASSY	1
3	2.55.05.005206	出油嘴组合	JOINT ASSY FUEL TANK	1	49	/	曲轴总成	CRANKSHAFT COMP	1
4	2.55.05.005201	油箱盖	CAP COMP FUEL FILLER	1	50	2.60.01.001100	曲轴箱密封垫/石棉	PACKING CASE COVER	1
5	2.55.05.005205	滤网	FILTER FUEL	1	51	/	机油标尺	OIL FILLER CAP	1
6	/	油箱	TANK COMP FUEL	1	52	2.60.03.000100	排气口纸垫/石棉	GASKET MUFFLER	1
7	2.54.02.000200	油门拉簧B	SPRING THROTTLE RETURN	1	53	2.51.05.000800	曲轴箱盖/单机	COVER	1
8	2.54.02.000300	油门拉簧A	SPRING THROTTLE RETURN	1	54	2.63.01.00208	螺栓/GB5787-M8*32	BOLT, M8*32	6
9	2.54.04.000100	调速支架	ARM GOVERNOR	1	55	2.63.01.00166	螺栓/GB5787-M6*10	BOLT, M6*10	3
10	2.63.01.00274	螺母/GB6170-M6	NUT FLANGE	5	56	/	空滤器	AIR CLEANER	1
11	2.63.01.00340	开口销(1*5.7)	PIN LOCK	1	57	2.50.04.000100	排气门	VALVE EX	1
12	2.51.03.000100	调速臂	SHAFT GOVERNOR ARM	1	58	/	挺柱	LEFTER VALVE	2
13	2.54.03.000100	油门拉杆	ROD GOVERNOR	1	59	/	凸轮轴	CAMSHAFT ASSY	1
14	2.63.01.00170	螺栓/GB5787-M6*12	BOLT FLANGE	9	60	2.63.01.00404	定位销/φ8*14	PIN FLYING BLOCK	2
15	2.63.01.00092	方头螺栓 (M6*21)	BOLT QUADRATE HEAD	1	61	2.50.05.000101	气门调整螺母	PIVOT ROCKER ARM	2
16	/	油门操纵组合	CONTROL ASSY	1	62	2.50.05.000102	气门锁紧螺母	NUT PIVOT ADJUSTING	2
17	2.63.01.00370	铁垫片/GB97-6*15*0.5 黑	WASHER PAIN	1	63	2.63.01.00181	螺栓/GB5787-M6*25	BOLT FLANGE 6*25	2
18	/	启动拉盘	COVER COMP FAN	1	64	2.53.02.000100	点火器	COIL ASSY IGNITION	1
19	/	机油塞	OIL STICK	1	65	2.63.01.00406	定位销φ10*16	PIN DOWER	2
20	/	连杆/连杆盖/连杆体/螺栓	CONNECTING ROD	1	66	2.63.01.00256	螺栓/GB5789-M8*55	BOLT FLANGE 8*55	4
21	/	活塞销	PIN PISTON	1	67	2.60.05.000100	空滤器纸垫/石棉	SPACER COMP AIR CLEANER	1
22	2.51.10.000100	活塞销挡圈	CLIP PISTON PIN	2	68	2.55.01.000601	阻风门手柄	CHOKE HANDLE	1
23	/	活塞	PISTON	1	69	/	化油器/单机/带阻风门	CARBURETOR	1
24	/	活塞环组件	RING SET	1	70	2.60.04.000100	化油器纸垫/石棉	PACKING CABURETOR	1
25	2.52.06.000100	导流罩	SHROUD	1	71	2.55.02.000100	隔热板	INSULATOR, CARBURETOR	1
26	2.63.01.00045	排气双头螺栓 (M8*34)	BOLT STUD EXHAUST	2	72	2.60.02.000100	进气口纸垫/石棉	PACKING INSUL ATOR	1
27	2.53.05.000200	熄火开关/双线	SWITCH ASSY ENGINE STOP(OIL ALERT)	1	73	2.63.01.00051	双头螺栓 (M6*113)	BOLT STUD IN	2
28	/	导风罩	COVER COMP FAN	1	74	2.63.01.00365	弹垫/GB93-φ8	WASHER,φ8	2
29	2.63.01.00278	螺母/GB6177-M14*1.5	NUT SPECIAL	1	75	/	缸头盖	COVER COMP HEAD	1
30	2.52.03.000100	启动杯	PULLEY STARTER	1	76	2.60.09.000100	缸头盖密封垫/软木垫	PACKING HEAD COVER	1
31	2.52.04.000200	叶轮/黑色PP	FAN COOLING	1	77	2.50.09.001300	气门调整帽	RATATOR VALVE	1
32	2.53.01.000100	飞轮/铁/手动	FLYWHEEL COMP	1	78	2.50.09.000200	进气门弹簧座	SEAL GUIDE	1
33	2.52.07.000100	下护罩/带支耳	DIVERSION ASSY	1	79	2.50.09.000300	排气门弹簧座	RETAINER VALVE SPRING	1
34	2.51.17.000100	油封 (GB/T 9877.1-1988) 25*41.25*6/丙	OIL SEAL25*41.25*6	2	80	2.50.09.000100	气门弹簧	SPRING VALVE	2